RAIGANJ UNIVERSITY

Dr. Durlav Sarkar Registrar



P.O. RAIGANJ DIST. UTTAR DINAJPUR WEST BENGAL PIN-733134 INDIA

Tel No.: 03523-244039 Fax No.: 03523-242580

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

Ref. No. R-134/2023

Date 15.08.2023

NOTIFICATION

In pursuance with the letter of Secretary, UGC Vide No D.O NO. F.1-13/2022 (CPP-II), dated 12th April, 2023 and in accordance with the University Grants Commission (Redressal of Grievances of Students) Regulations,2023 the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor of this University has constituted the **Student Grievance Redressal Committee (SGRC)** for Raiganj University for the period of 2 years w.e.f. the date of issuance of this notification.

- 1) Prof. (Dr.) Sakuntala Gupta, Professor, Deptt. of Physics, Raiganj University (Chairperson)
- 2) Prof.(Dr.) Subhas Chandra Jana, Dean Science & Management & Professor, Department of Microbiology, Raiganj University
- 3) Prof. (Dr.) Tapash Mohanta, Dean Arts, Commerce and Law & Professor, Department of Philosophy, Raiganj University
- 4) Prof. (Dr.) Subrata Saha, Director, IQAC, Raiganj University
- 5) Prof. (Dr.) Dipak Kumar Roy, Professor, Department of Bengali, Raiganj University
- 6) Prof. (Dr.) Kaushik Chakraborty, Professor, Department of Zoology, Raiganj University
- 7) Prof. (Dr.) Pinaki Roy, Dean, Students Welfare, Raiganj University &, Professor, Department of English, Raiganj University
- 8) Sri Kushal Barman, Student (Governor's Medal Awardee), Programme Course (6th Sem.), Raiganj University Reg. No. 010526200248

The Hon'ble Vice Chancellor is also pleased to appoint the Ombudsperson for Redressal of Grievances of Students of this University as for the term of 3 years as under

1) Prof Atal Chaudhuri. Former Professor of Jadavpur University & Former Vice Chancellor, Veer Surendra Sai University of Technology, Sambalpur, Odisha, India (atalc23@gmail.com)

All concerned are requested to take necessary action in this regard.

Raiganj University

Copy forwarded for information to:-

- 1. The Secretary to the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Raiganj University
- 2. The Dean, Science & Management, Raiganj University
- 3. The Dean, Arts, Commerce and Law, Raiganj University
- 4. All members of the said Committee
- 5. All concerned of this University
- 6. The University Website
- 7. Guard File

DR DURLAV SARKAR
Registrar
Ralganj University
Ralganj, Uttar Dinajpur
West Bengal, Pin-733134